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Peter

From: Clir Raikes, Simon [mailioclir raikes@sevencaks. cov.uk]
Sent: 17 April 2014 10:53

Subject: RE: Proposed changed to parking restrictions by 108 Mount Harry Road

Dear Mrs N

. Having just had a quick look | can see your point. There was a BMW X5 on the station side of your drive, and whilst it was within the marked spaces it certainly
. obstructed the view to the right as you emerge from the drive. It is difficult to visualise how much difference moving it down the hill by 1.2 metres wuld make, but
- without doubt removng the equivalent of one space would creat a more open vista.

I am copying this email to Richard Wilson who has overall responsibility for parking (amongst many other things) with a request that he arranges for another look to be
taken to see whether there needs to be any change to the current proposals on safety grounds.

. lcan certainly understand your frustration at the inconsiderate parking cusing an obstruction, and wonder aloud whether there is anything in the way of markings which
¢ could help to alleviate the problem.

Yours sincerely
Clir Simon Raikes

Sent: pri :

To: Clir Raikes, Simon
Subject: Proposed changed to parking restrictions by 108 Mount Harry Road

Dear Councillor Mr Raikes
As one of my ward Councillors | would like to update you on the proposed changes to the Council-maintained parking spaces around
my house, as well as request your support in asking for an additional change.

I live at 108 Mount Harry Road, and there is parking on both sides of my driveway. These spaces are frequently full due to the
closeness to the station and make moving out of my driveway very dangerous. | cannot reverse out because visibility is so low and so |
have to slowly edge out forwards, often hoping that cars coming up from the station see me first!
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This emait may contain privileged/confidential information. it is intended solely for the person to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient you may rot caopy, deliver or disclose the content of this message to
anyone. in such case please destroy/delete the message immediately and notify the sender by reply email. Cpinions, conciusions and other information in this message that do not relate 1o the official business of Sevencaks

District Counci shall be urderstood as neither given nor endorsed by the Councit. All emaif communications sen to or from Sevenoaks District Councit may be subject to recording andfor menitoring in accordance with relevant
legislation.

Visit the Councll at WY SEVENDAKS. GOV.UK
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On Tuesday, 22 April 2014, 17:41, "Margaret. Crablres@ient.gov.ik" <Margarst, Crabtree@kent. gov.uk> wrote:

Dear All
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for this to be carried ourt »

Kind regards

Margaret Crabtree
KCC Member for Sevencaks Central
Deputy Cabinet Member for Education

From: Clir Fleming, Peter [mailic cflr. fleming @sevenoaks. gov.uk]
Sent: 17 April 2014 11:42

To: Cir Raikes, Simon; || | | TG

Cc: Richard Wilson; Andy Bracey; Crabtree, Margaret - MEM
Subject: RE: Proposed changed to parking restrictions by 108 Mount Harry Road

I haven’t managed to get down to have a look today but am aware of the issue. As Simon has said | too have
sympathy with your situation and will support the minor amendment you are proposing. | should perhaps say at this
stage that any changes are not totally in the gift of the district councii and invoive Kent County Council highways too,
therefore | have copied in Clir Margaret Crabtree your County Councillor.

[ trust you have a happy Easter.

Kind regards
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